+2138960400

T-793 P.017/020 F-402

O: JODY HAWKE COMPANY: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/02/2007 900070783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAPERPAK PRODUCTS, INC.		02/22/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	245 South Los Robles Avenue, Suite 700
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	National Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2931280	A BETTER BRAND OF CARING	
Registration Number:	2005536	AOHERES	
Registration Number:	1911236	AIR DRI	
Registration Number:	1439799	ATTENDS	
Registration Number:	1356559	ATTENDS	
Registration Number:	1100540	ATTENDS	
Registration Number:	2645355	A ATTENDS	
Serial Number:	77096446	ATTENDS BARIATRIC BRIEFS	
Serial Number:	77096401	ATTENDS BOOSTER PADS	
Registration Number:	2869358	ATTENDS BRIEFS	
Serial Number:	77086720	ATTENDS GUARDS FOR MEN	
Serial Number:	77096505	ATTENDS LIGHT INSERT PADS	
Serial Number:	77086610	ATTENDS LIGHT PADS	
Registration Number:	2817558	ATTENDS PULL-ONS	
		<u></u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0367

700316937

O: JODY HAWKE COMPANY: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Registration Number:	2893249	ATTENDS SHAPED PADS	
Serial Number:	77086504	ATTENDS WASHCLOTHS	
Registration Number:	1869435	BREATHABLES	
Serial Number:	77090203	BREATHABLE SOFT LIKE CLOTH FOR QUIET CONFIDENCE	
Serial Number:	77090194	BREATHABLE SOFT LIKE CLOTH FOR QUIET CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	1485304	BRIDGETEX	
Registration Number:	2682142	BUILDING A BETTER BRAND OF CARING	
Registration Number:	2525337	CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	1506980	CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	1930263	CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	2402936	CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	2352225	CONTOUR	
Serial Number:	77089993	COMFORT FLEX-TABS	
Serial Number:	77086563	COMFORT FLEX-TABS	
Registration Number:	1439872	DRI-SHEET	
Registration Number:	2068921	DRI-SORB	
Registration Number:	1500236	EVERYTHING BUT THE KITCHEN SINK	
Registration Number:	2906235	ATTENDS EASY-FIT TAPES	
Registration Number:	2071345	EZ-SORB	
Registration Number:	2180278	HYGARD	
Registration Number:	1063088	HYGARD	
Registration Number:	2048954	NIGHT PRESERVER	
Registration Number:	2806726	ONLY THE BEST. ONLY ATTENDS.	
Registration Number:	2871603	P	
Registration Number:	1262894	Р	
Registration Number:	2778981	PAPERPAK	
Registration Number:	1673361	PAPER-PAK	
Registration Number:	2869357	PERMA-DRY	
Registration Number:	2871546	PERMA-DRY OUR PATENTED PERMA-DRY PATCH CHANNELS FLUID THROUGHOUT BRIEF	
Serial Number:	77095851	POP-UP PAK	
Registration Number:	1631569	QUICKABLES	
Registration Number:	2808764	RAPID LOCK SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2886318	RAPID LOCK SYSTEM WICKS, CHANNELS, LOCKS, BLOCKS	
Registration Number:	2808763	SDO	

O: JODY HAWKE COMPANY: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Registration Number:	2874455	SKIN WELLNESS ODOR CONTROL DRYNESS SDO
Registration Number:	1800754	SUPERSORB
Registration Number:	1316795	SUPERSORB
Registration Number:	1499125	TEX-SIL
Registration Number:	1678469	TISSUEPAK
Registration Number:	2901570	TOTAL INCONTINENCE PROTECTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2903201	TOTAL INCONTINENCE PROTECTION SYSTEM 1-3 ATTENDS LIGHT PADS 4 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS INSERT PADS 5 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS 6 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS UNDER-GARMENTS 7 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS PULL-ONS 8 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS BRIEFS 9 ATTENDS SHAPED PADS ATTENDS BRIEFS 10 ATTEND BRIEFS WWW.ATTENDS.COM 1-800-4-ATTENDS
Registration Number:	1298672	TUCKABLES
Registration Number:	1523387	TUFFSORB
Registration Number:	1776389	ULTIMA
Serial Number:	77086725	ATTENDS UNDERWEAR
Registration Number:	2817556	ATTENDS UNDERGARMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(213)630-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

213-891-5011

Email:

jhawke@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name:

Jody Hawke

Address Line 1:

1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500

Address Line 4:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W3323-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Hawke
Signature:	/Jody Hawke/
Date:	03/02/2007

Total Attachments: 14 source=wfb-ppak#page1.tif source=wfb-ppak#page2.tif source=wfb-ppak#page3.tif source=wfb-ppak#page4.tif source=wfb-ppak#page5.tif source=wfb-ppak#page6.tif source=wfb-ppak#page7.tif

07-Mar-22 02:42pm From-Buchalter Nemer +2138960400 T-793 P.020/020 F-402 USPTO

TO: JODY HAWKE COMPANY: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

source=wfb-ppak#page8.tlf source=wfb-ppak#page9.tlf source=wfb-ppak#page10.tlf source=wfb-ppak#page11.tlf source=wfb-ppak#page12.tlf source=wfb-ppak#page13.tlf source=wfb-ppak#page14.tlf

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0370

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Agreement, dated as of February 22, 2007, is made by and between PaperPak Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PaperPak"), and Attends Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Attends" and together with PaperPak, collectively, the "Debtors", and each individually, a "Debtor"), each having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"), acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, and having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature.

Recitals

The Debtors and the Secured Party are parties to a Credit and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to sime, the "Credit Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Secured Party may now or hereafter extend credit to or for the account of the Debtors.

As a condition to extending credit to or for the account of the Debtors, the Secured Party has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the Debtors.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the nutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Credit Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Obligations" means each and every debt, liability and obligation of every type and description arising under or in connection with any Loan Document (as defined in the Credit Agreement) which the Debtors may now or at any time hereafter owe to the Secured Party, whether such debt, liability or obligation now exists or is hereafter created or incurred and whether it is or may be direct or indirect, due or to become due, absolute or contingent, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, independent, joint, several or joint and several, and including specifically, but not limited to, the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

"Patents" means all of the Debtors' right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past Infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2.

"Trademarks" means all of the Debtors' right, title and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement,

1

W3323,0043 BM 113549544

dilution and damages therefor, and (iv) licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B. This Agreement grants only the Security Interest herein described, is not intended to and does not affect any present transfer of title of any trademark registration or application and makes no assignment and grants no right to assign or perform any other action with respect to any intent to use trademark application, unless such action is permitted under 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

- 2. Security Interest, Each Debtor hereby irrevocably pledges and assigns to, and grants the Secured Party a security interest (the "Security Interest"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in the Patents and in the Trademarks to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of each Debtor.
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements.</u> Each Debtor represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
- (a) Existence; Authority. Each Debtor is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary corporate action on the part of the Debtor.
- (b) Patents. Exhibit A accurately lists all Patents for which the Debtor is the registered owner as of the date hereof, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the Debtor becomes the registered owner any Patents not listed on Exhibit A, or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then the Debtor shall within 60 days provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit A, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
- (c) Trademarks. Exhibit B accurately lists all Trademarks for which the Debtor is the registered owner as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof; provided, however, that Exhibit B need not list common law marks (i.e., Trademarks for which there are no applications or registrations) which are not material to the Debtor's or any Affiliate's business(es). If after the date hereof, the Debtor becomes the registered owner of any Trademarks not listed on Exhibit B (other than common law marks which are not material to the Debtor's or any Affiliate's business(es)), or if Exhibit B ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademarks, then the Debtor shall promptly provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit B, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.

(d) Intentionally Omitted.

(e) Title. The Debtor has absolute title to each Patent and each Trademark listed on Exhibits A and B, free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens. The Debtor (i) will have, at the time the Debtor becomes the registered owner of Patents or Trademarks hereafter

arising, absolute title to each such Patent or Trademark free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens.

- (f) No Sale. Except as permitted in the Credit Agreement, the Debtor will not assign, transfer, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any interest therein, without the Secured Party's prior written consent (other than Permitted Liens).
- (g) Defense. The Debtor will at its own expense and using commercially reasonable efforts, protect and defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims or demands of all Persons other than those holding Permitted Liens.
- (h) Maintenance. The Debtor will at its own expense maintain the Patents and the Trademarks to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark registrations and all affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. The Debtor covenants that it will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent or Trademark, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof, without first providing the Secured Party. (i) sufficient written notice, of at least 30 days, to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on any Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable.
- observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of fifteen (15) calendar days after the Secured Party gives the Debtor written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (h), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if the Debtor notifies the Secured Party that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark, the Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of the Debtor (or, at the Secured Party's option, in the Secured Party's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which the Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment. Secured Party shall give the Debtor notice of any action it decides to take in connection with this clause (i) contemporaneously with taking such action.
- (j) Costs and Expenses. Except to the extent that the effect of such payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law, the Debtor shall pay the Secured Party on demand the amount of all moneys expended and all costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements) incurred by the Secured Party in connection with or as a result of the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (i) or exercising its rights under Section 6, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by the Secured Party at the Default Rate.

3

- subsection (i) and exercising its rights under Section 6, the Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Secured Party, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the daty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this Section 3, or, necessary for the Secured Party, after an Event of Default, to enforce or use the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party. The Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.
- 4. <u>Debtors' Use of the Parents and Trademarks.</u> Each Debtor shall be permitted to control and manage the Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, in the same manaer and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs and remains uncured.
- 5. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Credit Agreement, shall occur; or (b) any Debtor shall fail promptly to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 6. Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and at any time thereafter, the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
- (a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Credit Agreement.
- (b) The Socured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks.
- (c) The Secured Party may enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any ficenses thereunder, and if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtors shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- 7. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Secured Party. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies

02:38pm

of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Debtors under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Credit Agreement. The Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights the Debtors may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtors and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by the Debtors and delivered to the Secured Party, and the Debtors waive notice of the Secured Party's acceptance hereof. The Secured Party may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Secured Party to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by the Debtors shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of California without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

+2138960400

The parties to this Agreement hereby expressly agree to be bound by all of the 8. terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement, including, without limitation, the provisions set forth in Article 8 thereof with respect to notices, venue and arbitration.

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

Paperpak Products, Inc. 1029 Old Creek Road Greenville, NC 27834 Telecopier. (800) 933-8433 Amention: William Ward

Auemion: William Ward

Attends Healthoure, Inc. 1029 Old Creek Road Greenville, NC 27834 Telecopier: (800) 933-8433 PAPERPAK PRODUCTS, INC.

By / Nume: W/s

ATTENDS HEALTHCARE, INC.

Name:

S-1 Patent and Tredemark Scourty Agreement Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 245 South Los Robles Avenue Suite 700 Pasadena, California 91101 Telecopier: (626) 844-9063 Amention: Portfolio Manager

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By_ Name:_

Title:_

5-2 Patent and Trademeric Security Agreement

07-Mar-22

EXHIBIT A

Patents issued in the United States:

Patent Number	Jssue Date	Title	Inventor(s)
5.252.374	February 18, 1992	Underpad for	Lionel M
		incontinent patients	Larsonneur
5,522,809	June 4, 1996	Absorbent adult	Lionel M
		fined briefs and	Larsonneur
		pads	

Patents issued in Canada:

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	<u>Inventor(s)</u>
2,089,237	June 25, 1996	Underpad for	Lionel M
		incontinent patients	Larsonneur

Patents issued in New Zealand:

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Inventor(s)
245916	January 8, 1996	Underpad for	Lionel M
	•	incontinent patients	Larsonneur

Exhibit A

This registration to be assigned to Attends Healthcare Group Limited pursuant to the Intellectual Property Ownership and Non-Competition Agreement.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Registration/Filing Date
ATTENDS	Argentina	1/31/1994
ATTENDS	Argentina	2/28/1992
ATTENDS (Logo)	Argentina	1/31/1994
ATTENDS	Aruha _	10/12/1989
ATTENDS*	Australia	12/6/1979
ATTENDS	Bahamas	12/17/1979
ATTENDS	Barbados	12/20/1979
ATTENDS	Bermuda	2/1/1980
ATTENDS	Bolivia	9/21/1994
ATTENDS	Brazil	2/2/1988
ATTENDS (Logo)	Brazil	12/29/1987
PAPER-PAK**	Brazii	10/28/1997
ATTENDS	Cambodia	11/23/1993
ATTENDS (Logo)	Cambodia	11/23/1993
A and Sunrise Design	Canada	3/30/1998
A BETTER BRAND OF	Canada	2/11/2005
CARING	l	
ADAM	Canada	8/15/1986
AIRLAY	Canada	1/28/1.997
AIRLAY	Canada	10/19/1990
ATTENDS	Canada	8/17/1979
ATTENDS	Canada	5/8/1987
ATTENDS (Logo)	Canada	7/25/1980
ATTENDS (Logo)	Canada	5/8/1987
BREATHABLES	Canada	5/14/2001
HYGARD & Design	Canada	4/3/1992
MOVEABLES	Canada	5/31/1996
PERMA-DRY	Canada	2/10/1995
QUICKABLES	Canada	2/4/1994
TUCKABLES (Design)	Canada	9/3/1993
VECA-C	Canada	2/18/1994
ATTENDS UNDERWEAR	Canada	In Process
ZAP	Canada	9/9/1998

Subject to an exclusive Trademark License Agreement, dated October 16, 2001, between PaperPak Products, Inc. and Paper-Pak Industries.

REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0379

Trademark	Country	Registration/Filing Date
ATTENDS	Chile	2/2/1982
ATTENDS	Chile	5/8/1981
ATTENDS	Colombia	6/4/1993
ATTENDS	Costa Rica	8/14/1984
ATTENDS	Costa Rica	4/4/1984
ATTENDS	Cuba	3/17/2000
ATTENDS	Ecuador	4/8/1988
ATTENDS	Ecuador	4/8/1988
ATTENDS	El Salvador	2/27/1986
ATTENDS	Guatemala	7/1/1985
ATTENDS	Honduras	11/26/1985
ATTENDS*	India	12/31/1984
ATTENDS	Indonesia	7/17/1991
ATTENDS	Laos	8/27/1993
ATTENDS (Logo)	Laos	6/22/1994
ATTENDS	Масац	9/4/1995
ATTENDS	Malaysia	2/21/1984
ATTENDS	Mexico	6/21/1994
ATTENDS	Mexico	3/9/1992
ATTENDS	Netherlands Antilles	12/18/2001
ATTENDS	New Zealand	11/16/1988
ATTENDS	Nicaragua	1/18/1985
ATTENDS	Panama	4/9/1984
ATTENDS	Paraguay	7/30/1993
ATTENDS	Peru	10/10/1994
ATTENDS	Peru	10/10/1994
ATTENDS	Philippines	10/14/1981
ATTENDS	Puerto Rico	1/20/1995
ATTENDS	Singaporc	2/29/1980
ATTENDS	Suriname	3/21/1984
ATTENDS	Thaitand	6/1/1990
ATTENDS	Thailand	9/13/2000
ATTENDS	Theiland	6/1/1990
ATTENDS	Trinidad and Tobago	11/17/1987
ATTENDS DISCRETE	United Kingdom	11/24/2000
(Color Logo)		

This registration to be assigned to Attends Healthcare Group Limited pursuant to the Intellectual Property Ownership and Non-Competition Agreement.

This registration to be assigned to Attends Healthcare Group Limited pursuant to the Intellectual Property Ownership and Non-Competition Agreement.

Country	Registration/Filing Date
USA	3/8/2005
	2,931,280
USA	10/8/1996
	2,005,536
USA	8/15/1995
	1,911,236
USA	5/19/1987
	1,439,799
USA	8/27/1985
	1,356,559
USA	18/29/1978
	1,100,540
USA	11/5/2002
	2,645,355
USA	02/01/07
	77-096,446
USA	02/01/07
	77-096,401
LISA	8/3/2004
00.1	2,869,358
TISA	01/19/07
	77-086,720
USA	02/01/07
	77-096.505
USA	01/19/07
	77-086.610
USA	2/24/2004
	2,817,558
USA	10/12/2004
	2,893,249
USA	2/24/2004
	2,817,565
USA	01/19/07
	77-086,504
USA	12/27/1994
	1,869,435
USA	01/24/07
	77-090,203
	77-090,194
USA	4/19/1988
1	1,485,304
USA	2/4/2003
m	2,682,142
	USA

Trademark	Country	Registration/Filing Date
CONFIDENCE	USA	1/1/2002
		2,525,337
CONFIDENCE	USA	10/4/1988
		1,506,980
CONFIDENCE	USA	10/24/1995
	1 2 2	1,930,263
CONFIDENCE	USA	11/7/2000
CASIAL TRANSPACE		2,402,936
CONTOUR	USA	5/23/2000
Colthoolt		2.352.225
COMFORT FLEX-TABS	USA	01/24/07
COM ON TELEVISION		77-089,993
		01/19/07
		77-086,563
DRI-SHEET	USA	5/19/1987
		1,439,872
DRI-SORB	USA	6/10/1997
		2,068,921
EVERYTHING BUT THE	USA	08/16/88
KITCHEN SINK		1,500,236
ATTENDS EASY-FIT	USA	11/30/2004
TAPES		2,906,235
EZ-SORB	USA	6/17/1997
		2,071,345
HYGARD	USA	8/11/1998
		2,180,278
HYGARD	USA	4/12/1977
7. m		1,063,088
NIGHT PRESERVER	USA	4/1/1997
		2,048,954
ONLY THE BEST. ONLY	USA	1/20/2004
ATTENDS.		2,806,726
P (PaperPak Logo)	USA	8/10/2004
1 (1 phon in make)		2,871,603
P (PaperPak Logo)**	USA	1/3/1984
- 40 officers and an in the		1,262,894
PAPERPAK	USA	11/4/2003
		2,778,981
PAPER-PAK**	USA	1/28/1992
		1,673,361

Subject to an exclusive Trademark License Agreement, dated October 16, 2001, between PaperPak Products, Inc. and Paper-Pak Industries.

Trademark	Country	Registration/Filing Date
PERMA-DRY	USA	8/3/2004
The state of the s		2,869,357
PERMA-DRY OUR	USA	8/10/2004
PATENTED PERMA-DRY		2,871,546
PATCH CHANNELS FLUID		
THROUGHTOUT BRIEF		
(Logo)		
POP-UP PAK	USA	01/31/07
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		77-095,851
QUICKABLES	USA	1/[5/199]
4 . — 		1,631,569
RAPID LOCK SYSTEM	USA	1/27/2004
Man and the second of the second of the second of		2,808,764
RAPID LOCK SYSTEM	USA	9/21/2004
WICKS, CHANNELS.		2,886,318
LOCKS, BLOCKS (LOGO)		
SDO	USA	1/27/2004
		2,808,763
SDO (Logo)	USA	8/17/2004
SKIN WELLNESS ODOR	USA	8/17/2004
CONTROL DRYNESS SDO		2,874,455
SUPERSORB"	USA	10/26/1993
		1,800,754
SUPERSORB"	USA	1/29/1985
		1,316,795
TEX-SIL	USA	08/09/88
		1,499,125
TISSUEPAK	USA	3/10/1992
		1,678,469
TOTAL INCONTINENCE	USA	11/9/2004
PROTECTION SYSTEM		2,901,570
TOTAL INCONTINENCE	USA	11/16/2004
PROTECTION SYSTEM		2,903,201
(Chart)		
TUCKABLES	USA	10/2/1984
		1,298,672
TUFFSORB	USA	2/7/1989
		1,523,387
ULTIMA	USA	6/15/1993
		1,776,389
ATTENDS UNDERWEAR	USA	01/19/07
		77-086,725
ATTENDS	Uruguay	4/12/1985
ATTENDS	Victnam	4/6/1992

07-Mar-22 02:41pm From-Buchalter Nemer +2138960400 T-793 P.016/020 F-402

Trademark	Country	Registration/Filing Date
ATTENDS (Logo)	Vietnam	7/8/1993

APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

None.